



MILK Chocolate (50%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate (50%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. Edible Ink [Water, Ethanol, Humectant (Glycerol), Colours (Carmoisine, Tartrazine, Brilliant Blue FCF) Dyes, (Brilliant Black BN, Carmoisine, Brilliant Blue FCF, Tartrazine, Sunset Yellow FCF) Emulsifier (Polyoxyethylene Sorbitan Mono-oleate)].

Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**
May Contain: **Nuts & Sulphites**

Warning: Carmoisine, Tartrazine & Sunset Yellow FCF may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.